

Ref No: SSLL/10/2023-2024

Date: 19th April 2023

Listing Compliance
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza,
Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051.
NSE Symbol: SHREYAS

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: SEBI Circular SEBI/ HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated 26th November 2018 - fund raising by issuance of debt securities by Large Entities

In line with the SEBI circular ref no. SEBI/ HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated November 26, 2018, we would like to inform you that our Company **Shreyas Shipping and Logistics Limited** is **"Not a Large Corporate"** as per the framework provided in the aforesaid Circular.

Kindly take the above on records and oblige.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For SHREYAS SHIPPING AND LOGISTICS LIMITED

NAMRATA MALUSHTE

COMPANY SECRETARY & COMPLIANCE OFFICER









Initial Disclosure of Shreyas Shipping and Logistics Limited

Sr. No.	Particulars	Details
1.	Name of the Company	SHREYAS SHIPPING AND LOGISTICS LIMITED
2.	CIN	L63000MH1988PLC048500
3.	Outstanding borrowing of Company as on 31.03.2023	Rs. 504.59/- crores
4.	Highest Credit Rating during the previous FY along with name of the Credit Rating Agency	CRISIL A-/Stable
5.	Name of Stock Exchange in which the fine shall be paid, in case of shortfall in the required borrowing under the framework	BSE Limited

We further confirm that Shreyas Shipping and Logistics Limited is **not a Large Corporate** as per the applicability criteria given under the SEBI circular SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated November 26, 2018.

For Shreyas Shipping and Logistics Limited

Namrata Malushte

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Contact: 022 6822 0300

Date: 19th April 2023



Rajesh Desai Chief Financial Officer

Kerai

Contact: 022 6822 0300



